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STATE OF TEXAS,
Plaintiff,
V.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
and STATE OF COLORADO,
Defendants. '
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 20th day of July, 2018, send out
from Omaha, NE 10 package(s) containing * copies of the STATE OF TEXAS’S ANSWER TO COUNTERCLAIMS OF
THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority
Mail.- Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:

STUART L. SOMACH, ESQ.*
ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ.
ROBERT B. HOFFMAN, ESQ.
FRANCIS M. GOLDSBERRY II, ESQ.
THERESA C. BARFIELD, ESQ.
BRITTANY K. JOHNSON, ESQ.
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, PC
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814

Telephone: 916-446-7979
ssomach@somachlaw.com

* Counsel of Record

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of July, 2018.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary
State of Nebraska

My Commission Expires Nov 24,2020 || (<

Notary Public Affiant 36649




SPECIAL MASTER
(Service via E-Mail and US Mail)

Honorable Michael J. Melloy (4 copies)
Special Master

United States Circuit Judge

111 Seventh Avenue, S.E., Box 22

Cedar Rapids, IA 52401-2101

Tel. 319-432-6080
TXvNM141@ca8.uscourts.gov

Judge_Michael_Melloy@ca8.uscourts.gov

PARTIES
(Service via E-Mail and U.S. Mail)
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Marcus J. Rael, Jr. (1 copy) Hector H. Balderas (3 copies)
David A. Roman New Mexico Attorney General
Special Assistant Attorneys General Tania Maestas (ext. 4048)
Robles, Rael & Anaya, P.C. Deputy Attorney General
500 Marquette Ave. NW, Suite 700 Marcus J. Rael, Jr.%
Albuquerque, NM 87102 Special Assistant Attorney General
Tel. 505-242-2228 408 Galisteo Street (87501)
marcus@roblesrael.com P.O. Drawer 1508
droman@roblesrael.com Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Tel. 505-490-4060

Paralegal: Chelsea Sandoval hbalderas@nmag.gov
Chelsea@roblesrael.com tmaestas@nmag.gov

marcus@roblesrael.com

Bennett W. Raley (1 copy)

Lisa M. Thompson Tania’s asst.: Patricia Salazar
Michael A. Kopp psalazar@nmag.gov

Special Assistant Attorney General Tel. (505) 490-4863 (P. Salazar)
Trout Raley

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 1600
Denver, Colorado 80302

Tel. 303-861-1963
braley@troutlaw.com
Ithompson@troutlaw.com
mkopp@troutlaw.com

STATE OF COLORADO

Chad. M. Wallace* (3 copies) Cynthia H. Coffman (1 copy)
Senior Assistant Attorney General Attorney General of Colorado
Colorado Department of Law Karen M. Kwon
1300 Broadway First Assistant Attorney General
Denver, CO 80203 Colorado Department of Law
Tel. 720-508-6281 1300 Broadway
chad.wallace@coag.gov Denver, CO 80203

Tel. 720-508-6281
Paralegal: Nan B. Edwards cynthia.coffman@coag.gov

nan.edwards@coag.gov karen. kwon@coag.gov




UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Noel Francisco® (3 copies)
Acting Solicitor General
Jeffrey H. Wood

Acting Assistant Attorney General
Ann O’Connell

Assistant to Solicitor General
US Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Room 5616

Washington, DC 20530

Tel. (202) 514-2217
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

Stephen M. Macfarlane (1 copy)
U.S. Department of Justice

Environment & Natural Resources Div.

501 I Street, Suite 9-700
Sacramento, CA 95814

Tel. (916) 930-2204
stephen.macfarlane@usdoj.gov

James J. Dubois* (2 copies)
R. Lee Leininger

Thomas K. Snodgrass

U.S. Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Div.
999 18tk Street

South Terrace, Ste. 370
Denver, CO 80202
lee.leininger@usdoj.gov

Tel. 303-844-1367
james.dubois@usdoj.gov

Tel. 303-844-1364
thomas.snodgrass@usdoj.gov
Tel. 303-844-7233

Paralegal: Seth C. Allison
Seth.allison@usdoj.gov
Tel. 303-844-7917

Judith E. Coleman (1 copy)

U.S. Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Div.
P. 0. Box 7611

Washington, DC 20044-7611

Tel. (202) 514-3553
judith.coleman@usdoj.gov




